

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr D Hartley

Respondent: Leader Care Limited

Heard at: Leeds by CVP

On: 19 August 2021

Before: Employment Judge Maidment

Representation Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr M Leader, director

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent the correct name of the respondent is Leader Care Limited.
- 2. The respondent made unauthorised deductions from the claimant's wages and is ordered to pay to him the gross sum of £392.71 in respect of unpaid wages and the additional gross sum of £126.96 in respect of accrued but untaken holiday entitlement.

Employment Judge Maidment

Date 19 August 2021